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July 26, 2004

Ms. Mariruth Wright

Docketing Division

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus OH 43266-0573

Re: Case No. 83-464-TP-COI
Case No. 90-5032-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. Wright:

Attached are three sets of revised tariff pages to be filed in your copy of the SBC Operating

Companies Access Service Tariff, F.C.C. No. 2.

Please be advised that with this filing, Ameritech proposes to revise selected Special Access
Service rates in Section 21 of Tariff F.C.C. No. 2 to mirror rate changes included in the 2004

Annual Access Charge Tariff Filing.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact me at 614 223-

8134

Very truly yours,

i

Susan
State Regulatory Advocate
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FRN: 0005-0491-92
July 23, 2004
Transmiital No. 1401

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch

Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
Washington, D.C. 20554

Attention: Wircline Competition Bureau

The accompanying tariff material, issued by the Ameritech Operating Companies (Ameritech)
and bearing Tariff F.C.C. No. 2, is sent to you for publication in compliance with Section 61.58
of the Commission's Rules and the requirements of the Communications Act of 1934, as
amended. This filing is being submitted on one day’s notice in compliance with Section 61.58(b)
of the Commission’s Rules and the requirements of the Communications Act of 1934, as
amended.

This filing, scheduled to become effective July 24, 2004, consists of the tariff pages as indicated
on the following check sheets:

Tariff F.C.C No. Check Sheet Revision No.
2 1262nd Revised Page 1

28th Revised Page 1.16

With this filing, Ameritech proposes to revise selected Special Access Service rates in Section 21
of Tariff F.C.C. No. 2 to mirror rate changes included in the 2004 Annual Access Charge Tariff
Filing. Section 21 is the Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) section which includes Special
Access Services in which Ameritech has received Phase 1 pricing flexibility in accordance with
Subpart H of Part 69 of the Commission’s Rules.

In accordance with Section 61.14, this transmittal leiter and associated attachments are being
filed electronically today via the Federal Communications Commission’s Electronic Tariff Filing
System (ETFS) in compliance with the electronic filing procedures.



Wirelfne Combetition Bureau
Page 2
July 23, 2004

Payment in the amount of $695.00 has been electronically transmitted to the Mellon Bank in
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, in accordance with the fee program procedures. The Form 159 is being
transmitted electronically via ETFS as a proprietary document. These actions have been
committed on the date established as the issued (filed) date as reflected above.

Personal or facsimile service petitions against this Transmittal, as required under Section
1.773(a)(4) of the Commission’s Rules, should be sent to A. Alex Vega, Area Manager - Tariff
Administration, Four Bell Plaza, Room 1970.04, Dallas, Texas 75202, facsimile number (214)
B58-0639. All other correspondence and inquiries concerning this Transmittal should be
addressed to Debra L. Clemens, Associate Director-Federal Regulatory, (202) 326-8882, 1401 I
Street, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, D.C. 20005.

Sincercly,

Otz R Dokt
Attachments:

Transmittal Letter
Tariff Pages



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 2
1262nd Revised Page 1

Cancels 1261st Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Title pages 1 and 2 and pages 1 to 846 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement No. 333 contain all changes from the
original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Except Revision Except
Except as as Indicated as Indicated
Page Indicated Page Page
Title 1 2nd 9 21st 21 3rd
Title 2 oth 8.1 1st 22 Original
1 1262nd* 10 25th 23 3rd
11 302nd 10.1 10th 24 1st
1.2 262nd 10.2 8th 25 1st
13 285th 11 4th 26 3rd
1.4 228th 12 &th 27 Sth
1.5 206th 13 bth 28 8th
18 174th 1314 6th 281 2nd
1.7 121st 13.2 10th 29 Qriginal
1.8 98th 13.3 10th 30 Qriginal
1.9 125th 13.4 14th at Original
1.10 43rd 135 1st 32 Qriginal
1.11 60th 14 ard 33 Original
112 18th 16 16th 34 4th
1.13 13th 15.1 10th 341 1st
1.14 16th 18.2 1st 35 5th
1.15 27th 16 12th 351 1st
1.15.1 Original 181 10th 36 8th
1.18 28th* 16.1.1 Original 36.1 th
1.17 20th 16.2 7th 37 13th
118 1st 163 1st 3741 ath
2 ard 16.4 2nd 37.2 6th
3 8th 16.5 Original 373 5th
31 10th 16.6 3rd 374 15t
4 14th 16.7 3rd 375 2nd
4.1 9th 17 1st 38 9th
5 14th 18 6th 38.1 t1th
51 17th 19 27t 38.2 6th
52 2nd 191 11th 38.21 3rd
6 5th 18.2 15th 38.3 4th
6.1 5th 19.3 8th 384 4th
6.2 2rd 19.4 1st
7 6th 20 10th
71 3rd 2014 Sth
8 15th 20.2 2nd
81 5th

* New or Revised Page

(This page fited under Transmittal No. 1401)

Issued: July 23, 2004 Effective: July 24, 2004
David A. Cole
President, Industry Markets
Armeritech Operating Companies
One SBC Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

Page

712
713
714
715
Jla
717
718
719
720
721
722
723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
755
760
761
762

Number

of

Revision
Except as
Indicated

original
Criginal
Original
Original
Original
original
Original
oOriginal
original
Original
Original
Original
Original
2nd*
original
original
original
original
1lst
QOriginal
original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st

1st

1Bt
original
Original
griginal
lst

1st
Qriginal
1st

1st
Original
1st
Original
2nd

lst

lst

2nd

1st

1st

2nd

lst

2nd

1st

lst

* New or Revised Page

Page

763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770
771
772
773
774
775
176
177
178
179
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
780
731
192
733
794
795
796

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Number of
Revisian
Except as
Indicated Page
1st B02.1
nd 810
2nd Bi1
1st Bl12
1st 813
lat 814
1lst 815
let §16
1st 817
1st 218
1st 819
ist 820
lst 821
ist 822
1at 823
1st 824
2nd 825
1zt 826
lst 827
15t B28
1st 829
lgt 830
lat 831
lst 832
1st B33
1zt 834
15t g3
lst 836
7th 837
znd 838
2nd 83¢
7th 840
2nd 84G.1
2nd 840.1.1
2nd 840.2
7eh 840.3
2nd 840.4
2nd 840.5
lst 840.6
1st 840.6.1
&th 840.7
Sth 840.8
10th 840.9
3Irdr 841
nd 842
gth B42.1
Qriginal 842.2
Sth 843
2nd 844
2nd 844.1
Original 844.2

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 2
28th Revised Page 1.16

Cancels 27th Revised Page 1.16

Number of
Revision
Excapt as
Indicated

lst
3rd
5th
1st
1st
1st
lst
lst
ist
1st
let
1lst
lat
lat
laet
1lst
2nd
1at
lst
Original
Driginal
Original
Original
Criginal
let
Original
QOriginal
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
3rd
2nd
original
original
Original
1st
lst
Original
Original
Original
1lst*
2nd
2nd
Original
1st
3rd
Aard
1st
1st

{This page filed under Transmittal No. 1401)

Page

B44.
845

845,
845,
845.
846

847

848

8413

aso

22-1
22-2
22-3
22-4
22-5
22-6
az2-"
22-8
22-2
22-10
22-11
22-12
22-13
22-14
22-15
22-16
22-17
2z-18
22-19
22-30
32-21
22-22
22-23
22-24
22-25
22-286
22-27
22-28
22-29
22-30
22-31
22-32
22-33

(V)

TN A o

Number of
Revision

Expect as
Indicated

1st
2nd
lst
lat
1st
2nd
1st
lst
Original
Original
1lst
Original
original
original
original
1st
QOriginal
Original
Original
original
1lst
original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
original
original
Criginal
ist
Original
Original
Original
Original
ariginal
let
Original
18t
Original
Original
lstc
Original

Issued: July 23, 2004

David A. Cole
President, Industry Markets

Ameritech Operating Companies
One SBC Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: July 24, 2004
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AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.C.C. NO. 2
2nd Revised Page 725
Cancels 1st Revised Page 725

ACCESS SERVICE
21. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)
21.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
2152 Special Access Service (Cant'd)

21.5.2.3 Direct Analog Service
Discount
Commitment
Monthly Program
UusocC Rate 36 Ma. 60 Mo.
(A} Local Distribution Channel
{1) Direct Analog Service
- Per point of
termination
- Two-Wire
- All states TEE2X $21.00(1) $20.50() $20.00()
- Four-Wire
- All states TGE4X 35.00 32.00 30.00

(2) Dedicated Access Line
- Per point of
termination*
- Two Wire Apply rates and charges
- All states Xaw as TEE2X above
- Four Wire Apply rates and charges
- All states Xaw as TBE4X above

{B) Channel Mileage Termination
- Per point of mileage
termination
- All states CMé 15.25 13.00 12.00

(€} Channel Mileage
- Per mile
- All states 1LEXX 1.10 80 75

(D) Oplional Features and Monthly Nonrecurring
Functions Usoc Rate Charge
(1) Bridging
() Voice and DAL
Bridging
Two-Wire/
Four Wire
- Per Port
- Two-Wire
All states BCNV2 $7.87 None
Four-Wire
All states BCNV4 6.22 None

*

One Local Distribution Channel applies per Dedicated Access Line (DAL).

(This page filed under Transmittal Na. 1401)

Issued: July 23, 2004 Effective: July 24, 2004

Qne SBC Plaza, Daflag, Texas 75202
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AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES

21.

ACCESS SERVICE

Metropalitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)

21.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

21.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont'd)

TARIFF F.C.C. HO. 2
3rd Revised Page 803.1
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 803.1

21.5.2.9 OC-3, OC-12, OC-4B, and OC-192 Dedicated Ring (Cont'd)

(D) Ports

Description
- Per Port {excluding Re-Map)

0C-12, OC-12c at OC-48 Node
OC-3, OC-3c at OC-48 Node
DS3 at OC-48 Node

D81 AT QC-48 Node'

100 Mbps Ethernet (STS-1) at
0C-48 node*

100 Mbps Ethernet (STS-3¢) at
0C-48 node*

1 Gbps Ethemet (STS-1) at
0OC-48 node*

1 Gbps Ethernet (STS-3c) at
0OGC-48 node*

1 Gbps Ethernet (STS-12¢) at
0OC-48 node*

1 Gbps Ethernet (STS-24¢) at
0C-48 node*

QC-3, OC-3¢ at OC-192 Node
0C-12, 0C-12¢ at OC-192 Node
0C-48, OC-48¢ at 0C-192 Node
DS3 at 0G-192 Node

100 Mbps Ethernet (STS-1) at
QC-192 node*

100 Mbps Ethernet (STS-3c) at
0OC-192 node*

1 Gbps Ethernet (STS-1) at
QC-192 node*

1 Gbps Ethernet (S5T5-3c) at
0C-192 node*

1 Gbps Ethernet (STS-12c) at
0DC-192 nade *

1 Gbps Ethernet (STS-24c¢) at
DC-192 node *

usoC

SPRHX
SPRJX
SPRKX
SPRLX

S8TGX
SOTHX
SaTIX
SOTKX
S9TLX

S9TMX
SONEX
SONGX
SONJX

S9QGX
SOTNX
§9TOX
S9TPX
S9TQX
SOTRX

S9TSX

36
Months

375.00
150.00
120.00
50.00
145.00
180.00
250.00
250.00
600.00
900.00
135.00(R)
325.00(R)
825.00(R)
120.00
145.00
180.00
250.00
250.00
600.00

900.00

80 Monthly
Months Extension
360.00 475.00
135.00 190.00
110.00 150.00

45.00 65.00
130.00 225.00
160.00 280.00
200.00 350.00
200.00 350.00
500.00 875.00
850.00 1,500.00
120.00(R) 226.00
300.00(R) 550.00
760.00(R) 1,425.00
110.00 150.00
130.00 225.00
160.00 280.00
200.00 350.00
200.00 350.00
500.00 875.00
850.00 1,500.00

(1) Optical to Electrical DS1 add/drap capability as described in 7.2.11(B)(5) is neaded along with an
OC-3 port unless the customer has chosen an OC-12 DDN

Effective September 5, 2003, new orders for Dedicaied Ring Service with the EoS enhancement will be served by different
equipment. Disconnecl of the existing Dedicated Ring Service and placement of an order for new Dedicatad Ring Service wilh
the EoS enhancement is required. Refer to Section 7.2.11(B)(8) for details.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1401)

Issued: July 23, 2004

One SBC Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202

Effective: July 24, 2004
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AMERITECH OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFFF.CC_NO.2
1st Revised Page B40.9
Cancels Original Page 849.9
ACCESS SERVICE
21. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont'd)
21.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)
21.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont'd)
21.5.2.18 Vintage Rates {Cont'd}
(B) Vintage Rates by effective date (Cont'd)

The following rates apply to Dedicated Ring Services installed between
November 20, 2001 and December 4, 2001.

DC-192

-AddfDrop Usoc 36 Ma. 60 Ma.
Capability

-Per node MXRGX $12,250.00 $8,685.00

The following rates apply to Direct Analog Setvice installed between July 3, {N)
2001 and July 2, 2004.

Local Distribution Discount
Channel Commitment Program
-Per point of UsocC 36 Ma. 60 Mo.
termination

-Two wire

-All states TEE2X $17.00 $15.00

The following rates apply to Dedicated Access Line instaliod between July 3,
2001 and July 2, 2004.

Discount
-Per point of Commitment Program
termination UsocC 36 Ma. 60 Mo.
-Two wire
-All states X2W $17.00 $15.00

The following rates apply to OC-3, OC-12, OC-48 and OC-192 Dedicated
Ring Service, installed between Decemnber 25, 2003 and July 2, 2004.

-Per ports uscc 36 Mo. 60 Mo.
0OC-3, OC-3c at OC-192 Node SONEX $150.00 $135.00

QC-12, OC-12¢ at OC-192 Node S9NGX $375.00 $360.00
0C-48, OC-48¢ at OC-192 Node SSNJX $950.00 $900.00 {N)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1401)

Issued: July 23, 2004 Effective: July 24, 2004

One SBC Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



